7700PT
S E R I E S
C A T A L O G
DOOR CLOSER
Combines the function of a single-point
electromechanical door holder and door closer
7700PT SERIES
POWER TRACK®

/1
9
HOW TO ORDER
P
Prefix
7705
Door Closer
XX VOLTAGE FINISH
Refer to chart below
7705 – 7700 Series
Door Closer
None –     Unit mounted on pull (hinge) side of door
  Maximum reveal 1/8" (3mm)
  For greater reveals up to 3" (76mm) suffix
“DE” to model number
P –   Unit mounted on push (stop) side of door
PTDO –    Master Unit with Integral Smoke Detector
PTO –   Support Unit (used with area/ceiling detectors)
DE –  Deep Reveal Arm for Double Egress Frames (specify hand)
Reveals 1/8" – 3" (3-76mm)
Hinge (pull) side units only